

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
(CC 3558/2010)
(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2009 in SA No.561/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIBEER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 19/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra,ASG
Mr. Harish Chander,Sr.Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Ms. Rama Rani,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai,Adv.
Mr. Dushyant Parashar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition
as also on the prayer for interim relief.However, if any contempt proceedings are
pending, the same shall be kept in abeyance for a
period of four weeks.[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master