

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12628/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2009 in SA No.561/2009
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIBEER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.P. Raval,ASG
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Mrs. Varuna Bhandari,Adv.
Mr. A.G. Garg,Adv.
Mr. Anando Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai,Adv.(not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This matter was passed over once and called for
the second time. No one appears for the respondent even n
the second call.

Leave granted.
Stay to continue.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR