

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.Nos 2 & 3 In
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6240 OF 2011

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAIBEER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date: 30/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Smt. Revathy Raghavan,Adv.
Mr. S.N. Jha,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai,Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 137 days in filing the application for
substitution is condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed within four weeks.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

|