

h

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6240 OF 2011

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

JAIBER SINGH (D) TH. LRS.

...RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to the appellants for filing Statement of Case, failing which the appeal shall be treated as dismissed for non-prosecution.

In case, the Statement of Case is filed by the appellants within the aforesaid period, respondents shall file statement of case within four weeks thereafter.

.....J.
(A. K. SIKRI)

NEW DELHI

DATED : September 20, 2013.

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6240 OF 2011

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAIBEER SINGH (D) TH. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 20/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sadashiv Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nandini Gupta, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to the appellants for filing Statement of Case, failing which the appeal shall be treated as dismissed for non-prosecution.

In case, the Statement of Case is filed by the appellants within the aforesaid period, respondents shall file statement of case within four weeks thereafter.

(GEETA AHUJA)
SR. P.A.

(MADHU SUDAN)
COURT MASTER
(Signed Order is placed on the file)