

à

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NOS.4 & 5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6240 OF 2011

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAIBEER SINGH (D) TH. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration)

Date: 24/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nandini Gupta, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the restoration application is condoned.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, the application for restoration of Civil Appeal No.6240 of 2011 is allowed and the civil appeal is directed to be restored in its original number.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Sr. P.A.

(Minakshi Mehta)
Court Master